
 

 

 
 

Crouch End, Hornsey and Stroud Green Area Forum and Committee 
 

TUESDAY, 14TH JANUARY, 2014 
 

7.00 pm 
 

VENUE: HORNSEY SCHOOL FOR GIRLS, INDERWICK ROAD, HORNSEY, N8 9JF 
 
 

6.30pm-7.00pm – ‘Surgery session’ 
Representatives from Homes for Haringey, Safer Neighbourhood Team and your ward 
Councillors will be available to discuss individual issues. 

 
 

MEMBERS OF THE AREA COMMITTEE/FORUM: 
 
Councillors Butcher, Gorrie, Reece, Reid (Chair), Strang, Weber, Whyte, Wilson and Winskill 
 

 
Introduction by the Chair 

 

AREA FORUM  
 

1. Update on Hornsey Depot 
  
2. Results of the Finsbury Park Events Consultation 

 
3. Schools Admissions 

A report on the proposed arrangements for Schools Admissions for 2015/16, 
and an opportunity for residents to get involved in the consultation. 

 
TEA BREAK 

 
4. Cabinet Member for Planning and Enforcement 

Councillor Ejiofor will be in attendance to present information on the Site 
Allocations DPD.  This document introduces key development sites which 
could accommodate the majority of development in the borough over the 
next 20 years. 
 
Residents can also take the opportunity to ask questions on areas of his 
Cabinet portfolio.  

 
5. Parish Pump 

 

 
 

7.00-7.15pm 
 

7.15-7.30pm 
 

7.30-7.50pm 
 
 
 

7.50-8.00pm 
 

8.00-8.30pm 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

8.30-8.40pm 



 

2 

 
  
 

 
 

AREA COMMITTEE  - 8.45pm 
 
 
1. APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE  
 
2. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST  
 
5. MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING  
 
4. ISSUES ARISING FROM THE FORUM  
 
5. FUTURE MEETINGS  
 
13 March 2014 
 
 
 
David McNulty 
Head of Local Democracy  
and Member Services  
Level 5 
River Park House  
225 High Road  
Wood Green  
London N22 8HQ 
 

Felicity Parker 
Principal Committee Coordinator 
Level 5 
River Park House  
225 High Road  
Wood Green  
London N22 8HQ 
 
Tel: 020 8489 2919 
Email:  felicity.parker@haringey.gov.uk 
 
Wednesday, 08 January 2014 
 

 
 
 
 



MINUTES OF THE CROUCH END, HORNSEY AND STROUD GREEN AREA FORUM AND 

COMMITTEE 

THURSDAY, 24 OCTOBER 2013 

 

 
 

 
Councillors Butcher, Reece, Reid (Chair), Strang, Weber, Whyte, Wilson and Winskill 

 
 

Apologies Councillor Gorrie 
 

 
Also Present: Felicity Parker (Clerk) 

 
 

MINUTE 

NO. 

 

SUBJECT/DECISION 

 

 

07.   
 

APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE 

 Apologies for absence were received from Councillor Gorrie. 
 

08.   
 

DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST 

 There were no declarations of interest. 
 

09.   
 

MINUTES OF THE PREVIOUS MEETING 

 The minutes of the meeting held on 22 July 2013 were approved as a correct 
record. 
 

10.   
 

ACTIONS ARISING FROM THE FORUM 

 The Committee noted that the following points, requiring actions to be taken 
forward, had been raised during the Area Forum: 
 
Finsbury Park event consultation 
The Chair to request information on the financial charges levy on operators 
running events in the park, particularly evidence that the amount charged was at 
a commercial level, and comparable with parks of the same size. 
 
Notes to be taken forward: 

• Officers should be requested to stay for the whole meeting, particularly when 
they have attended for consultation items, to allow residents to speak with 
them after the agenda item has finished. 

• There had not been any items at the past area forums where Cabinet 
Members had attended – where relevant, Cabinet Members should be 
invited to attend. 

• It was suggested that the Chief Executive could be invited to a future 

Agenda Item 3Page 1



MINUTES OF THE CROUCH END, HORNSEY AND STROUD GREEN AREA FORUM AND 

COMMITTEE 

THURSDAY, 24 OCTOBER 2013 
 

 

meeting for ‘question and answer’ item. 
 

11.   
 

DATES OF FUTURE MEETINGS 

 NOTED the dates of future meetings: 
 
14 January 2014 
13 March 2014 
 

 
 
Duration of the meeting - 20.35-20.45 
 
 
 
COUNCILLOR ERROL REID 
 
Chair 
 

 
 

Page 2



  
 

S
it
e
 A

llo
c
a
ti
o
n
s
 C

o
n
s
u
lt
a
ti
o

n
 D

o
c
u
m

e
n
t:
 J

a
n

-F
e
b

 2
0

1
4

  
 

[...]
best mechanism for delivering change is considered 

to be an Area Action Plan (AAP) as it sets forth a comprehensive spatial strategy for co-

ordinated development. An AAP will address the existing social, physical, environmental and 

economical issues in an area and will set the parameters for positive development in order to 

unlock the full potential of a place susceptible to transformational change. 

How to get in touch 

The documents are available to be viewed at local libraries, Council Offices, online at 

www.haringey.gov.uk/ldf. The consultation is open from 17th Jan-28th Feb 2014, and there 

are a range of ways you can get involved: 

• Presentations with Q&A sessions will be given by Council officers at your local Area 

Forum 

• Filling in an online survey using the above link 

• Drop-in events will be held at local libraries (please contact your local library for 

dates) 

• By phone on 0208 489 1479 

• By email at ldf@haringey.gov.uk  

We would encourage you to make written representations to these documents, and in order 

to save paper, would like to encourage these to be submitted electronically. All written 

representations will be responded to and both the representation and Council response will 

be published online. 

Page 45



Page 46

This page is intentionally left blank


	Agenda
	3 MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING
	Site Allocations DPD
	Briefing note for Area Forums




Minutes of the meeting


MINUTES OF THE CROUCH END, HORNSEY AND STROUD GREEN AREA FORUM AND 
COMMITTEE 

TUESDAY, 14 JANUARY 2014 

 

 
 

 
Councillors Reece, Reid (Chair), Strang, Weber, Whyte, Wilson and Winskill 

 
 

Apologies Councillor Gorrie 
 

 
Also Present: Felicity Parker (Clerk) 

 
 

MINUTE 
NO. 

 
SUBJECT/DECISION 

 

 

12.   
 

APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE 

 Apologies for absence were received from Councillor Gorrie. 
 

13.   
 

DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST 

 There were no declarations of interest. 
 

14.   
 

MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING 

 The minutes of the meeting held on 24 October 2013 were approved as a correct 
record. 
 

15.   
 

ISSUES ARISING FROM THE FORUM 

 The Committee noted the discussions that had taken place during the forum. 
 
Results of the Finsbury Park events consultation 
 
The Committee noted the comments raised, and requested that they be fed back 
to  Simon Farrow. 
 

• There were concerns over setting up the stakeholder group – would this 
include Hackney and Islington Council? 

• The plans to close the Oxford Road gate during events would not 
necessarily address the issue of the groups of people drinking at the 
Faltering Fullback public – could a drinking order be imposed in that area? 

• Was there a fine system in place to cover any remedial works that the 
Council may have to carry out once an event has left the park? 

• Information on how residents can request a licensing review should be made 
clearer. 



MINUTES OF THE CROUCH END, HORNSEY AND STROUD GREEN AREA FORUM AND 
COMMITTEE 

TUESDAY, 14 JANUARY 2014 
 

 

 
Site Allocations DPD 
 
The Committee noted the comments made in regard to the consultation: 
 

• Any development must take into account that it was not just about building 
houses – there needed to be schools, shops, transport links, health care etc 
in order to sustain the influx of new residents. 

• The document caused confusion over what was intended for the sites.  It 
needed to be explained in the document why the consultation was taking 
place, otherwise it gave the impression that it had already been decided that 
development would take place on the sites. 

 
ACTION: 
 
For an update to be provided on the current situation / relationship with 
Mountview (Hornsey Town Hall). 

Action: Cllr Ejiofor 
 

To provide information on how many planning applications that had been 
recommended for approval by Council officers had been refused by the Planning 
Committee over the past three years. 

Action: Cllr Ejiofor 
 
 

16.   
 

FUTURE MEETINGS 

 NOTED the date of the next meeting as 13 March 2014. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
COUNCILLOR ERROL REID 
 
Chair 
 

 
 


